ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-4815

COUNCIL SPONSOR: STEFANCIK/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: FINANCE/GRANTS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO. 17-3673 - 2017
GRANT BUDGET

WHEREAS,

SEE ATTACHED

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: ______ SECONDED BY: ______

YEAS: ______
NAYS: _____
ABSTAIN: _____
ABSENT: _____

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 1 DAY OF JUNE , 2017, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE 1 DAY OF JUNE, 2017, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

STEVE STEFANCIK, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN ATTEST:

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK

ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COU	JNCIL SERIES NO. <u>4815</u>			
COUNCIL SPONSOR: <u>STEFANCIK/BRISTER</u> PROVIDED BY: <u>FINANCE/GRANTS</u>				
RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO. 17-3673 - 2017 GRANT BUDGET				
WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has received grant awards for the Fiscal Year 2017; and				
WHEREAS, in according to amend said ordina	rdance with Section III of Ordinance nce by resolution;	C.S. No. 17-3673 which	n allows St. Tammany	Parish Government
Section I: The Gra	nt Funds are amended as follows:			
Fund No Descripti	ion_	CURRENT 2017 BUDGET	AMENDMENT	REVISED 2017 BUDGET
425-80 Supportiv	re Housing FY 16	0.00	121,404.00	121,404.00
THE PARISH OF S	Γ. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLV	ES that the Grant Budge	t be amended as subn	nitted.
THIS RESOLUTION	N HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO	O A VOTE, THE VOTE	THEREON WAS A	S FOLLOWS:
MOVED BY ADOP	TION BY,	SECONDED BY		
YEAS:				
NAYS:				
ABSTAIN:				
ABSENT:				
	N WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON OUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MI			
		STEVE STEFANCI	K, COUNCIL CHAIF	RMAN
ATTEST:				
THERESA FORD, O	COUNCIL CLERK	_		

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT 2017 GRANTS BUDGET - JUNE 2017

<u>Fund No</u> <u>Title</u> <u>Granting Agency & Description</u>

425-80 Supportive Housing FY 16 US Department of Housing & Urban Development: Grant award received for rental and utility assistance, along with

supportive services to low income individuals.